

GAHC010132412025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/3402/2025

PRANJAL BHAJANI
SON OF SRI HEM KANTA B HAJANIN,
R/O JORHOTIA GAON, P.O. KADAM, P.O. AND P.S. BODINODI, DIST.
LAKHIMPUR, PIN-787032

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT.
OF ASSAM, FINANCE DEPARTMENT, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-781006.

2:THE SECRETARY

TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM

FINANCE (ESTABLISHMENT -B) DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006.

3:THE DIRECTOR OF AUDIT (LOCAL FUND)

ASSAM
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR H K DAS, MS D MAHANTA,MR N K SARMA

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, FINANCE,

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KAUSHIK GOSWAMI**

ORDER

Date : 20.02.2026

As prayed for by Ms. D Mahanta, learned Counsel appearing for the petitioner, relist the matter on 24.03.2026 to enable the respondent finance file return in the matter.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant